RICH UNIVERSE NETWORK LIMITED

(Forrneriy known as Rich Capital & Financial Services Limited)

Regd Office: 7/125, (C-2), 2nd Floor, SWAROOP NAGAR KANPUR -208002 PHONES 0512-3391881 TELEFAX . 0512-2540293

CIN: L65921UP1990PLC012089 E-MAIL rcfsl@rediffmail.com investors@richuninet.com website: richuninet.com

Date:17.02.2024

To,
Listing Department
BSE India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Ref.: RICH UNIVERSE NETWORK LIMITED (SCRIP CODE-530271)

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear sir/madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in Form 'C' as received from Ms. Kavita Agarwal, one of the Promoters of the Company.

We request you to take the same on record and disseminate further.

For Rich Universe networks Limited

Shashwa Dogawa John Landon Lando

Shashwat Agarwal Managing Director (DIN: 00122799)

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

and immediately Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	RICH UNIV INE652D010 holding of Se wes of such p	ERSE NETV 14 curities of l ersons and Securities	Promoter, M other such held prior	D mber of the Promoter Group, Designated P persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		disposal of site		intimation to company	acquisition /disposal (on market/ public/	was executed		Contract Buy				on whice the trade was executed	
	Person (Promoter/m ember of the promoter group/desig nated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	acquisitio	No. and % of share holding	Type of		Value	Transac tion Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge / Revocat	Type of securities (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	No. and % of shareh olding	spec From	To 12		rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	15	Type of contract	specificat	Notion al er Value of units (contracts flot size)	Value	De.		
					ghts													NA NA	20	1	NA NA
																			NA	NA	
		3	4	5		7															
1 AVITA AGARWAL 98 rataniai Nagar udyog agar Kanpur Nagar Uttar Pradesh		Shares	10.46.872 14.43%	Shares	64.132	1265208	Sale	Shares	982740 13.55% Regulations, 20	08.02.2024	15.02.024	16.02.2024	Open Market	BSE							

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

NAME DESIGNATION DATE

KAVITA AGARWAL PROMOTER SHAREHOLDER 16.02.2024